

# **CLIENT AGREEMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022

### BETWEEN

Smart Sitters Club ("SSC")

of 302 Skyview Ranch Drive NE, Calgary T3N 0P5

	-AND-	
	 	<pre>(the " Client")</pre>
of		

## Agreement Between the Client and SSC

- 1. SSC will be providing the Client with sitting services at their resident on a as need basis as communicated by the Client to SSC's program director
- 2. Sitting service includes taking care of the Client's ward and cleaning up after the ward as required
- 3. The Client's schedule for the week is to be communicated to SSC every Sunday before 12:00 pm
- 4. The Client's service rate is \$22/hour (>4 hours) or \$25/hour (<4hours) for the first child and an additional \$10/hour for each additional child that requires our service
- 5. "Overtime" rate (hourly rate plus additional \$10) applies for every hour past the scheduled sitting service
- 6. Payment shall be made in advance of the scheduled sitting service
- 7. The Client agrees that the only acceptable method of payment to SSC is by email transfer to <u>contact@smartsittersclub.com</u>
- 8. The Client is entitled to updates from SSC about their ward during the the time service is being provided
- 9. In case of emergency, SSC's employee is to contact the Client and or 911 as required
- 10. The Client cannot hire SSC's employee directly without the knowledge of SSC's program director for at least one year after termination of this Agreement
- 11. SSC is not liable for any losses or damages that occur as a direct result of the Client's instruction to SSC's employee
- 12. At least 24 hours notice of cancellation is required
- 13. A late fee penalty of \$50/day is applicable everyday after the payment due date until payment is made to SSC



#### **Communication of Notices**

Any notices, schedule updates, requests or other communications required will be deemed to be completed when delivered to the parties at the following addresses:

#### **Service Provider**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly affixed their signatures under this Agreement on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

Service Provider:

Smart Sitters Club

The Client: